
 

 

North Lincolnshire & Lincolnshire Bus Service 

Location Pick-up Point Time 

Departs  Glover Rd 4:12pm 

Arrives Gainsborough Bus Station 5:05pm 

Departs for Lincoln   5:10pm 

Stagecoach 100: Afternoons only 

Financial.support@northlindsey.ac.uk 



 

 

North Lincolnshire & Lincolnshire Bus Service 

Stagecoach 101: Gainsborough-Blyton-Laughton-

Scotton-Scotter-Messingham 

Location Pick-up Point Time 

Gainsborough Bus Station 7:33am 

Blyton Post Office 7:45am 

Laughton The Green  -------   

Scotton Village Hall 7:52am 

Scotter High Street 7.56am 

Messingham High Street 8:03am 

Ashby Turn   8:10am 

Arrive  Glover Rd- 8:22am 

Evening Dep.[one bus only]   4:05pm 

  100 bus to return    

Financial.support@northlindsey.ac.uk 



 

 

North Lincolnshire & Lincolnshire Bus Service 

Stagecoach 103:  Hemswell Cliff-Hemswell-Kirton 

in Lindsey-Messingham 

Location Pick-up Point Time 

Gainsborough Bus Station 7:33am 

Blyton Post Office 7:45am 

Laughton The Green  -------   

Scotton Village Hall 7:52am 

Scotter High Street 7.56am 

Messingham High Street 8:03am 

Ashby Turn   8:10am 

Arrive  Glover Rd- 8:22am 

Evening Dep.[one bus only]   4:05pm 

  100 bus to return    

Financial.support@northlindsey.ac.uk Financial.support@northlindsey.ac.uk 



 

 

North Lincolnshire & Lincolnshire Bus Service 

Stagecoach 350: Hull-Barton-South Ferriby-

Winteringham-Winterton 

Financial.support@northlindsey.ac.uk 

Location Pick-up Point Time 

Hull Hull Interchange 6:55am 

Thornton opp.Hull Royal Infirmary 6.58am 

  Fiveways 7.06am 

Hessle A15, Humber Bridge 7:14am 

Barton Station 7:29am 

  Market Place 7:34am 

South Ferriby opp. Black Smiths 7:41am 

  Ferriby Sluice 7:43am 

Winteringham Winteringham Fields Hotel 7:48am 

Winterton Newport Drive 7:57am 

  Tesco Express 7:55am 

Roxby Roxby corner 8:01am 

Scunthorpe Bus Station 8:16am 

Arrive North Lindsey College 8:30am 

Evening Dep. To Barton North Lindsey College 4:12pm 



 

 

North Lincolnshire & Lincolnshire Bus Service 

Stagecoach 60: Whitton-Burton-Flixborough 

Financial.support@northlindsey.ac.uk 

Location Pick-up Point Time 

Whitton Church Street 7:30am 
Alkborough Front Street 7:35am 

West Halton Short Lane 7:39am 
Coleby Bus Shelter 7:41am 

Coleby Bridges   7:43am 
Thealby Burton Road 7:45am 

Burton Tee Lane 7:48am 
  Post Office 7:51am 
Normanby Bus Shelter 7:54am 

Flixborough Flixborough Inn 7.57am 
  Flixborough Stather 8:00am 

Neap House   8:02am 
Berkeley Circle   8:09am 

Scunthorpe Bus Station 8:15am 
  Railway Station 8:17am 

JLC Glover Rd 8:22am 
Arrive North Lindsey College 8:25am 

Evening Dep. Glover Rd 4:15pm 



 

 

North Lincolnshire & Lincolnshire Bus Service 

Stagecoach 560: East Halton-Goxhill-Barrow-

Barton-South Ferriby-Winteringham-Winterton 

Financial.support@northlindsey.ac.uk 

Location Pick-up Point Time 

East Halton King Street 7:20am 

Goxhill  o/s Railway Station  7:30am 

Barrow upon Humber opp. Market Place 7:42am 

Barton upon Humber Market Place 7:50am 

South Ferriby opp. Black Smiths 8:00am 

Ferriby Sluice   8:03am 

Winteringham Winteringham Fields Hotel 8:09am 

Winterton Newport Drive 8:14am 

  Cross Keys 8:15am 

Roxby Roxby A1077 corner 8:19am 

Arrive North Lindsey College 8:45am 

Evening Dep. To East Hal-
ton Glover Rd 4:12pm 



 

 

North Lincolnshire & Lincolnshire Bus Service 

Stagecoach 560: Barton - South Ferriby - Winter-

ingham - Winterton 

Financial.support@northlindsey.ac.uk 

Location Pick-up Point Time 

Barton upon Humber Interchange 7:30am 

  Market Place 7:38am 

South Ferriby opp. Black Smiths 7:45am 

Ferriby Sluice   7:48am 

Winteringham Winteringham Fields Hotel 7:54am 

Winterton Newport Drive 7:59am 

  Tesco Express 8:00am 

Roxby Roxby A1077 corner 8:05am 

Arrive North Lindsey College 8:35am 
Evening Dep. To East Hal-
ton 

Glover Rd 
4:12pm 



 

 

North Lincolnshire & Lincolnshire Bus Service 

Stagecoach 90: Eastoft-Crowle-Althorpe-Gunness 

Financial.support@northlindsey.ac.uk 

Location Pick-up Point Time 

Eastoft War Memorial 7:40am 

Crowle Cranidge Close 7:47am 

  Tesco, High Street 7.48am 

  The Hub 7:49am 

  Wharf Road, Bus Stop 7:51am 

  Wharf Road, Axholme Academy 7:52am 

Ealand Main Street/Outgate 7.53am 

  Post Office 7:54am 

Althorpe Dolphin Pub 8:01am 

  Rail Station 8:03am 

JLC   8.16am 

Arrive North Lindsey College 8:22am 

Evening Dep. Lloyds Avenue  4:10pm 



 

 

North Lincolnshire & Lincolnshire Bus Service 

Hornsby 640: Melton Ross-Barnetby Le Wold-Wrawby-

Brigg 

Financial.support@northlindsey.ac.uk 

Location Pick-up Point Time 

Melton Ross Melton Hall 7:56am 

Barnetby Post Office 8:00am 

Wrawby Church 8:05am 

Brigg Cary Lane 8:10am 

Scawby Brook King William 8:18am 

Scawby Mill Lane 8:20am 

Sturton Crossroads 8.21am 

Greetwell Crossroads 8.25am 

Arrive  North Lindsey College 8:38am 

Evening Dep North Lindsey College 4:15pm 



 

 

North Lincolnshire & Lincolnshire Bus Service 

2 Way Transport 642: Redbourne-Hibaldstow-Sturton-

Scawby-Broughton 

Financial.support@northlindsey.ac.uk 

Location Pick-up Point Time 

Redbourne adj. Red Lion 7:50am 

Hibaldstow opp. Post Office 8:00am 

Sturton opp. 22 Crossroads 8:03am 

Scawby opp. Church 8:05am 

Broughton Red Lion 8:15am 

Scunthorpe Opp. Peveril Avenue 8:40am 

Arrive  North Lindsey College 8:45am 

Evening Dep North Lindsey College 4:10pm 



 

 

North Lincolnshire & Lincolnshire Bus Service 

Hornsby 399: Graiselound-Westwoodside-Haxey-Eastlound

-Owston Ferry-Epworth-Belton-Beltoft-West Butterwick-

Financial.support@northlindsey.ac.uk 

Location Pick-up Point Time 

Graizelound opp. Akeferry Road 7:25am 

Westwoodside opp. School Croft 7:29am 

Haxey adj. Melborough Avenue 7:35am 

Eastlound Brackenhill Rd   

Owston Ferry o/s 27 Melwood View 7:43am 

Epworth * Leisure Centre 7:47am 

Belton Ash Tree Close 7.52am 

Beltoft  o/s Church 7.57am 

West Butterwick o/s 19 North Street  8:02am 

Derrythorpe Adj. Trentside    

Althorpe opp. Church 8:07am 

Gunness opp. Jolly Sailor 8:10am 

JLC   8:33am 

Arrive North Lindsey College 8:38am 

Evening Dep North Lindsey College 4:20pm 



 

 

North Lincolnshire & Lincolnshire Bus Service 

EYC 360/361: Goole-Swinefleet-Reedness-Garthorpe-

Luddington-Keadby-Gunness  

Financial.support@northlindsey.ac.uk 

Location Time 

Goole North Street 7.25am 
Old Goole 7.28am 

Swinefleet Church Lane 7.33am 
Reedness  7.39am 

Whitgift  7.42am 
Ousefleet 7.44am 

RSPB Black Sands  7.46am 
Adlingfleet 7.49am 
Garthorpe  7.52am 
Luddington  7.58am 

Amcotts  8.06am 
Keadby School  8.12am 

Althorpe Station  8.17am 

Gunness  8.19am 

Scunthorpe Bus Station  8.30am 
John Leggott College 8.39am 

North Lindsey College 8.42am 


